
Outdoor Recreation Center
Bldg. 1530

98 Barksdale Street
Hanscom AFB, MA 01731

781-225-6621
www.hanscomfss.com

Equipment Rentals
OUTDOOR RECREATION CENTER

HANSCOM AIR FORCE BASE

Outdoor Recreation Equipment

Whether you need items for a unit event, backyard party, 
or weekend getaway, the all-season Equipment Shop has 
winter, spring, summer, and fall equipment for rent at 
very affordable prices. With our daily, weekly, or weekend 
rentals we can provide whatever you’ll need.

We have various picnic areas you can use and can offer 
party equipment like tables, chairs, and bounce houses. 
In the winter season we offer ski, snowboard, and other 
equipment at discounted rates; fitting, tuning, and wax 
service; winter clothing and accessories. In the spring, 
summer, and early fall we assist with boating, camping, 
events, and sports. The RV storage lot for boats, trailers, 
and campers is always available. 
 
Authorized patrons include Active Duty Military, Reserves, 
Retirees, DoD Cardholders, and their families.

Military Active Duty, Reserve, and their families may 
reserve up to 60 days in advance. All others may reserve 
up to 30 days in advance.

Quality Rental Equipment
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Hours of Operation

Monday-Friday
11:30am-5:30pm

Saturday
10:00am-2:00pm

(Reserved equipment rental pick ups only)



Canoe	

Canoes - Set of 6 
w/ Trailer, Life Vests, Oars*

Kayak - 1 Person

Kayak - 2 Person

Kayaks - Set of 6 
w/ Trailer, Life Vests, Oars

Kayak - Sport	

Kayak - Hobie

Kayaks - 6 Hobies 
w/ Trailer, Vests, Paddles

Life Vests

Oars

Paddle Board

Weekend

$35

$100

$30

$35

$100

$35

$45

$250

$2

$3.50

$35

Week

$55

$300

$50

$55

$300

$60

$100

$550

$5

$10

$60

Day

$25

$75

$20

$25

$75

$30

$30

$100

$1.50

$2

$30

Day

$3

$5

$1.50

$3

$15

$25

$32

$40

$4

$8

$12

$15

$20

$3

$3

$2

Week

  $14

$15

$5

$10

$45

$60

$65

$80

$10

$20

$25

$30

$45

$10

$15

$8

Weekend

$5

$8

$2

$5

$25

$40

$45

$55

$6

$12

$15

$18

$28

$5

$5

$3.50

Boating

Bounce/Green - 15x15

Bounce/Green - 13x13

Bounce/USA - 11x11

Bounce/Princess - 11x11

Bounce/Sports - 11x11

Bounce/Interior

Canopy - 10x10 EZ-UP

Canopy - 20x20

Canopy - 20x30

Canopy - 20x40

Chuck Wagon***	

Chuck Wagon w/ Propane***

Coffee Pot (50 Cups)

Cooler 100 qt. 

Cooler 125 qt. (Yeti Brand)

Cooler 10 Gallon

Folding Tables

Folding Chairs

Keg Cooler

Day

$150

$135

$120

$120

$120

$75

$45

$115

$140

$160

$65

$90

$3

$8

$10

$5

$5

$0.75

$3

Week

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

$135

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

$15

$24

$28

$25

$22

$3

$14

Badminton

Bicycle	

Bicycle - Electric

Bocce Ball Set

Corn Hole

Croquet

Frisbee Set	

Golf Club Set

Helmet - Bicycle

Horse Shoes

Ladder Golf

Softball Kit

Tug of War - Rope

Volleyball Set

Washers

Day

$5

$6

$10

$5

$8

$5

$2

$4

$2

$3

$5

$8

$3

$10

$5

Week

n/a

$25

$30

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

$10

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Weekend

$8

$12

$15

$8

$10

$8

$4

$8

$3

$5

$7

$12

$5

$15

$7

Events

Camping

Sports

Basic Tune-Up - Edge Sharpen, Wax

Full Tune-Up - Base Grind, Edge Sharpen, Wax

Wax Only

Ski

$18

$20

$7

Board

$25

$28

$15

Tuning Service

Ski Packages

(Size)

Adults 13+

n/a

n/a

$130

$150

$185

$185

Youth 12 & Under 

$90

$100

$120

$130

n/a

$160

Ski Boots - Adult

Ski Boots - Youth 

Helmet - Ski

Ski Poles - Adult

Ski Poles - Youth

Skis - Adult Downhill	

Skis - Youth Downhill

Ski Bibs	

Ski Package** - Adult

Ski Package** - Youth

Snowboard Boots - Adult/Youth

Snowboard Package^^ - Adult

Snowboard Package^^ - Youth

Snowshoes

Day

$6

$3.50

$2

$5

$2.50

$12

$9

$3

$17

$13

$5

$30

$25

$5

Week

$30

$18

$10

$23

$13

$50

$32

$15

$80

$65

$10

$90

$85

$10

Weekend

$8

$5.50

$5

$6

$4.50

$18

$11

$7

$28

$18

$7

$35

$30

$7

Skiing and Snowboarding

Prices are Subject to Change

Backpack	

Cot

Pad

Pad - Deluxe

Camping Package^

2 Person

4 Person

6 Person

8 Person

Cooking Set - 13 Pieces

Dome Tent

2 Person

4 Person

5 Person

8 Person

Lantern

Sleeping Bag

Stove - 2 Burner

Winter Season

Seasonal rentals of ski and snowboard packages are available from 
1 Dec - 31 Mar. Packages include 2 free tunings. Seasonal rentals 
starting January will receive a 10% discount.

Requires 2” Ball Towing Hitch
Includes Tent, Sleeping Bags, Cooler
Includes Downhill Skis, Boots, Poles
Includes Snowboard and Boots
Requires 1 7/8” Ball Towing Hitch

Weekend

$160

$150

$135

$135

n/a

$115

$50

$130

$155

$175

$80

$110

$5

$12

$15

$8

$8

$1

$5

*
^

**
^^

***

65-100

101-120

121-140

141-169

170+

Snowboard Packages


