

Quality Rental Equipment

Whether you need items for a unit event, backyard party, or weekend getaway, the all-season Equipment Shop has winter, spring, summer, and fall equipment for rent at very affordable prices. With our daily, weekly, or weekend rentals we can provide whatever you'll need.

We have various picnic areas you can use and can offer party equipment like tables, chairs, and bounce houses. In the winter season we offer ski, snowboard, and other equipment at discounted rates; fitting, tuning, and wax service; winter clothing and accessories. In the spring, summer, and early fall we assist with boating, camping, events, and sports. The RV storage lot for boats, trailers, and campers is always available.

Authorized patrons include Active Duty Military, Reserves, Retirees, DoD Cardholders, and their families.

Military Active Duty, Reserve, and their families may reserve up to 60 days in advance. All others may reserve up to 30 days in advance.

Hours of Operation

Monday-Friday 11:30am-5:30pm

Saturday

10:00am-2:00pm (Reserved equipment rental pick ups only)

Equipment RentalsOUTDOOR RECREATION CENTER





Outdoor Recreation Center Bldg. 1530 98 Barksdale Street Hanscom AFB, MA 01731 781-225-6621 www.hanscomfss.com



Boating			
	Day	Week	Weekend
Canoe	\$25	\$55	\$35
Canoes - Set of 6 w/ Trailer, Life Vests, Oars*	\$75	\$300	\$100
Kayak - 1 Person	\$20	\$50	\$30
Kayak - 2 Person	\$25	\$55	\$35
Kayaks - Set of 6 w/ Trailer, Life Vests, Oars	\$75	\$300	\$100
Kayak - Sport	\$30	\$60	\$35
Kayak - Hobie	\$30	\$100	\$45
Kayaks - 6 Hobies w/ Trailer, Vests, Paddles	\$100	\$550	\$250
Life Vests	\$1.50	\$5	\$2
Oars	\$2	\$10	\$3.50
Paddle Board	\$30	\$60	\$35

Camping			
	Day	Week	Weekend
Backpack	\$3	\$14	\$5
Cot	\$5	\$15	\$8
Pad	\$1.50	\$5	\$2
Pad - Deluxe	\$3	\$10	\$5
Camping Package^			
2 Person	\$15	\$45	\$25
4 Person	\$25	\$60	\$40
6 Person	\$32	\$65	\$45
8 Person	\$40	\$80	\$55
Cooking Set - 13 Pieces	\$4	\$10	\$6
Dome Tent			
2 Person	\$8	\$20	\$12
4 Person	\$12	\$25	\$15
5 Person	\$15	\$30	\$18
8 Person	\$20	\$45	\$28
Lantern	\$3	\$10	\$5
Sleeping Bag	\$3	\$15	\$5
Stove - 2 Burner	\$2	\$8	\$3.50

Events			
	Day	Week	Weekend
Bounce/Green - 15x15	\$150	n/a	\$160
Bounce/Green - 13x13	\$135	n/a	\$150
Bounce/USA - 11x11	\$120	n/a	\$135
Bounce/Princess - 11x11	\$120	n/a	\$135
Bounce/Sports - 11x11	\$120	\$135	n/a
Bounce/Interior	\$75	n/a	\$115
Canopy - 10x10 EZ-UP	\$45	n/a	\$50
Canopy - 20x20	\$115	n/a	\$130
Canopy - 20x30	\$140	n/a	\$155
Canopy - 20x40	\$160	n/a	\$175
Chuck Wagon***	\$65	n/a	\$80
Chuck Wagon w/ Propane***	\$90	n/a	\$110
Coffee Pot (50 Cups)	\$3	\$15	\$5
Cooler 100 qt.	\$8	\$24	\$12
Cooler 125 qt. (Yeti Brand)	\$10	\$28	\$15
Cooler 10 Gallon	\$5	\$25	\$8
Folding Tables	\$5	\$22	\$8
Folding Chairs	\$0.75	\$3	\$1
Keg Cooler	\$3	\$14	\$5

Weekend
\$8
\$12
\$15
\$8
\$10
\$8
\$4
\$8
\$3
\$5
\$7
\$12
\$5
\$15
\$7

Skiing and Snowboarding

	Day	Week	Weekend
Ski Boots - Adult	\$6	\$30	\$8
Ski Boots - Youth	\$3.50	\$18	\$5.50
Helmet - Ski	\$2	\$10	\$5
Ski Poles - Adult	\$5	\$23	\$6
Ski Poles - Youth	\$2.50	\$13	\$4.50
Skis - Adult Downhill	\$12	\$50	\$18
Skis - Youth Downhill	\$9	\$32	\$11
Ski Bibs	\$3	\$15	\$7
Ski Package** - Adult	\$17	\$80	\$28
Ski Package** - Youth	\$13	\$65	\$18
Snowboard Boots - Adult/Youth	\$5	\$10	\$7
Snowboard Package^^ - Adult	\$30	\$90	\$35
Snowboard Package^^ - Youth	\$25	\$85	\$30
Snowshoes	\$5	\$10	\$7

Winter Season

Seasonal rentals of ski and snowboard packages are available from 1 Dec - 31 Mar. Packages include 2 free tunings. Seasonal rentals starting January will receive a 10% discount.

Ski Packages	Adults 13+	Youth 12 & Under
(Size) 65-100	n/a	\$90
101-120	n/a	\$100
121-140	\$130	\$120
141-169	\$150	\$130
170+	\$185	n/a
Snowboard Packages	\$185	\$160

Tuning Service Ski Board Basic Tune-Up - Edge Sharpen, Wax \$18 \$25 Full Tune-Up - Base Grind, Edge Sharpen, Wax \$20 \$28 Wax Only \$7 \$15

- * Requires 2" Ball Towing Hitch
- ^ Includes Tent, Sleeping Bags, Cooler
- ** Includes Downhill Skis, Boots, Poles
- ^^ Includes Snowboard and Boots
- *** Requires 1 7/8" Ball Towing Hitch